## 502003449 07/26/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
George J. Felos, as Trustee of the Revocable Living Trust Agreement dated July 31, 1997, as Amended and Restated in its Entirety on April 23, 2007, made by Paul E. McCoy, Settlor	07/25/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	John McCoy	
Street Address:	400 4th Avenue S.	
Internal Address:	Unit #609	
City:	St. Petersburg	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33701	

Name:	Nancy Hamilton	
Street Address:	1311 Santa Lucia Road	
City:	New Bern	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28560	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5487772

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 7277342750

 Phone:
 727 734-2855

 Email:
 colitz@colitz.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Colitz, Jr. Address Line 1: 640 Douglas Avenue

PATENT REEL: 028648 FRAME: 0755 OP \$40 00 5487772

502003449

Address Line 4: Dunedin, FLORIDA 34698		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FELOS-MCCOY	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Colitz, Jr.	
Total Attachments: 2 source=McCoy-Assignment#page1.tif source=McCoy-Assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 028648 FRAME: 0756

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

**APPLICANT** 

PAUL E. McCOY

SERIAL NO.

08/371,352

PATENT NO.:

5,487,772

**FILED** 

01/11/1995

ISSUE DATE:

01/30/1996

FOR

CARBOXYLATE NUTRIENTS AND METHOD FOR THEIR

PRODUCTION AND USE

ATTY DOCKET NO:

Felos-McCoy

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION OF good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I, GEORGE J. FELOS, TRUSTEE OF THE REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JULY 31, 1997, AS AMENDED AND RESTATED IN ITS ENTIRETY ON APRIL 23, 2007, MADE BY PAUL E. MCCOY, SETTLOR, do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign the following interests unto

60 percent interest to:

JOHN McCOY

400 4th Avenue S., Unit #609 St. Petersburg, FL 33701

40 percent interest to:

NANCY HAMILTON 1311 Santa Lucia Road New Bern, NC 28560

and their successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all of said Trust's entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in

### CARBOXYLATE NUTRIENTS AND METHOD FOR THEIR PRODUCTION AND USE

invented by PAUL E. McCOY, and the application for United States patent filed 01/11/1995, Serial No. 08/371,352, issued 01/30/1996 as U.S. Patent No. 5,487,772, and any reissues thereof, and the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignees and owners of the said entire interest and covenant, that I assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I will communicate to said assignees, their successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to me respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 028648 FRAME: 0757 deliver all reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said assignees, their successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such a disclaimer, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said assignees, their successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in my own or their own names, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries, including priority rights granted to patents in foreign countries according to the International Convention of 1883 and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of said assignees, their successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

The undersigned declares further that he is the authorized duly serving trustee of the Revocable Living Trust Agreement dated July 31, 1997, as Amended and Restated in Its Entirety on April 23, 2007, made by Paul E. McCoy, Settlor, and that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements on information and belief are believed to be true; that he has read this assignment and understands the contents hereof; and, further, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

GEORGE J/FELOS, /as Trustee of

the Revocable Living Trust Agreement dated July 31, 1997, as Amended and Restated in Its Entirety on April 23, 2007.

made by Paul E. McCoy, Settlor

2210 Harborview Drive Dunedin, FL 34698

STATE OF FLORIDA **COUNTY OF PINELLAS** 

SWORN TO BEFORE ME AND SUBSCRIBED IN MY PRESENCE BY GEORGE J. FELOS, as Trustee of the Revocable Living Trust Agreement date July 31, 1997, as Amended and Restated in its Entirety on April 23, 2007, made by Paul E. McCoy, Settlor, who is:

personally known to me, or

produced

as identification

this  $\frac{25}{3}$  day of  $\frac{1}{3}$ 

JESSICA L. SMITH MY COMMISSION # EE165991 EXPIRES: March 26, 2016

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028648 FRAME: 0758

RECORDED: 07/26/2012